
City of San Antonio

Legislation Details

File #: 18-1877

Type: Misc - Professional Services
Agreements

In control: City Council A Session

On agenda: 3/8/2018

Title: Ordinance amending the contracts with Methodist Healthcare System of San Antonio and Christus
Santa Rosa Health System to adjust the reimbursement rate from $700.00 to $1,000.00 per sexual
assault /abuse examination through March 31, 2020. [Erik Walsh, Deputy City Manager; William
McManus, Chief, Police]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. CSR Sexual Assault Contract Amendment, 2. Methodist Sexual Assault Contract Amendment, 3.
Draft Ordinance, 4. Ordinance 2018-03-08-0187

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptedCity Council A Session3/8/2018 1 Pass

City of San Antonio Printed on 5/11/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

